NOTES REGARDING AMENDMENTS TO THE SCHEDULES TO THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964

24 JULY 2009

These notes are issued merely as a guide and both the old and new provisions should be studied in order to determine what the amendment actually entails. These notes have no legal status.

Provision	Note
76.04	The general, EU and EFTA rates of duty on products of tariff heading 76.04 are reduced to free.
7604.10.35	
7604.10.65	
7604.21.15	
7604.29.15	
7604.29.65	
76.05	The general, EU and EFTA rates of duty on products of tariff heading 76.05 are reduced to free.
7605.11.05	
7605.11.80	
7605.19.05	
7605.19.80	
76.06	The general rate of duty on products of tariff heading 76.06 are reduced from 10% to 3,8%
7606.11.07	similar to the EU phase down.
7606.11.17	r
7606.12.07	
7606.12.17	
7606.91.07	
7606.91.17	
7606.92.07	
7606.92.17	
	The general rate of duty on products of tariff heading 76.07 are reduced from 10% to 3,8%
76.07	similar to the EU phase down.
7607.11	
7607.19.90	
7607.20.90	
315.02 /7605.21 /01.06	The rebate provisions under Schedule No. 3 applicable to products of tariff heading 76.04 and
316.01 /7607.19 /01.0	76.05 are withdrawn.
320.07 /76.05 /01.04	

No. R.763

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (NO. 3/646)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 3 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

N NENE DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following tariff headings to rebate items 315.02, 316.01 and 320.07:

Rebate	Tariff	Rebate	C	Description	Extent of Rebate
Item	Heading	Code	D	_	
315.02	7605.21	01.06	63	Wire of aluminium alloys, of which the maximum cross-sectional dimension exceeds 7 mm, for the	Full duty
				manufacture of heat exchange tubes of subheading 7608.20	
316.01	76.04	01.04	49	Hollow profiles of aluminium, of a cross-sectional dimension not exceeding 370 mm, for the manufacture of condensers and evaporators for motor vehicle air conditioning equipment, in such quantities as the International Trade Administration Commission may allow by specific permit after the Commission has been satisfied that the quality of such hollow profiles of aluminium, manufactured in the SACU is not acceptable to the motor industry	Full duty
320.07	76.05	01.04	49	Aluminium wire, in coils, of a mass exceeding 20 kg	Full duty